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Beate Maes

Acting age
Year of birth
Height (cm)
Eye color
Hair color
Hair length
Stature
Place of residence
Place of birth
Housing options

Associations

43-58 years
1966 (57 years)
170
green
Brown
Long
slim
Berlin (DE)
Berlin
Munich (DE), Berlin
(DE)
Bundesverband
Schauspiel e.V. (BFFS)

Nationality
Languages

Dialects

Instruments
Sport

Profession
Singing

Pitch
Driver's licenses

German
German
English
Berlin German(native dialect)
Swiss-German
Piano
Alpine skiing
Horse riding
Ice skating
Sailing
Yoga
Actor
Chanson
Operetta
Soprano
B - Car

1998

2017

2016

2015

2012

Information

Other professional training
Krauss Schauspielschule 
Bühnenreifeprüfung in Berlin

Film
Geschichte Mitteldeutschlands - Leni Riefenstahl 
Role: Leni Riefenstahl (LR)     Director: Saskia Weisheit    Producer: Saxonia Entertainment
GmbH [de]    Station: MDR [de]   
Die Santa Maria 
Role: The Lady (LR)     Director: Erik Schmitt    Producer: Detailfilm GmbH   
Black Wedding 
Role: Nadine (LR)     Director: Thomas 'Tom' Bohn    Producer: Indie-Stars Filmproduktion
[de]   
Bastard 
Role: Anja Heine (LR)     Director: Carsten Unger    Producer: Gifted Films [de]   
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2011

2011

2008

1996

2021

2020

2020

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

Männerherzen ... und die ganz ganz große Liebe 
Role: Hebamme Vera (SR)     Director: Simon Verhoeven    Producer: Wiedemann & Berg Film
GmbH   
Mami´s kleiner Helfer 
Role: Cathrin (LR)     Director: Michael Lavelle    Producer: Macchiato Pictures, Filmproduktion
Ismail Sahin   
Männerherzen 
Role: Frau Koschinsky (SR)     Director: Simon Verhoeven    Producer: Wiedemann & Berg
Film GmbH   
Rochade 
Role: Cherie (SR)     Director: Thorsten M. Schmidt    Producer: Filmakademie Baden-
Württemberg (Ludwigsburg) [de]   

Television
SOKO Donau (ORF) 
Role: Tanja Pitroff (LR)     Director: Katharina Heigl    Producer: Satel Film GmbH    Station:
ORF [at], ZDF [de]   
Requiem für einen Freund 
Role: Richterin Leonore Woitek (SR)     Director: Josef Rusnak    Producer: Network Movie
Film- und Fernsehproduktion GmbH    Station: ZDF [de]   
Notruf Hafenkante 
Role: Maria Kandt (LR)     Director: Frauke Thielecke    Producer: LETTERBOX
FILMPRODUKTION GmbH    Station: ZDF [de]   
In aller Freundschaft 
Role: Tessa Kollwitz (SR)     Director: Carsten Meyer-Grohbrügge    Producer: Saxonia Media
Filmproduktionsgesellschaft mbH    Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de], MDR [de]   
Der Bergdoktor 
Role: Veronica Griesbach (SR)     Director: Florian Kern    Producer: ndF neue deutsche
Filmgesellschaft mbH    Station: ORF [at], ZDF [de]   
Milk & Honey 
Role: Christa Pfafferott (SR)     Director: Peter Gersina    Producer: ITV Studios Germany
Fiction GmbH (formerly Talpa Germany Fiction GmbH)    Station: VOX [de]   
SOKO Wismar 
Role: Almut Simon (LR)     Director: Janis Rebecca Rattenni    Producer: Cinecentrum Berlin
Film- und Fernsehproduktion GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Tatort - Vom Himmel hoch 
Role: Dr. Christa Dietrich (SR)     Director: Thomas 'Tom' Bohn    Producer: SWR
Südwestrundfunk (Zusammenschluss von SDR und SWF) [de]    Station: SWR [de]   
Junas fantastische Reise 
Role: Kommissarin Frida (LR)     Director: Charlotte Rolfes    Producer: Kinescope Film GmbH
[de]    Station: RB - Radio Bremen TV [de], SWR [de]   
Die Spezialisten - Im Namen der Opfer 
Role: Sabine Halter (SR)     Director: Sven Fehrensen    Producer: UFA Fiction    Station: ZDF
[de]   
SOKO München 
Role: Sigrid Kossmann (SR)     Director: Till Müller-Edenborn    Producer: UFA Fiction   
Station: ZDF [de]   
Die Rosenheim-Cops 
Role: Marlene Thiessen (SR)     Director: Karsten Wichniarz    Producer: Bavaria Fiction
GmbH    Station: ZDF [de]   
Der Athen Krimi - Trojanische Pferde 
Role: Melina (SR)     Director: Marc Brummund    Producer: Action Concept GmbH    Station:
ARD [de], Degeto [de]   
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2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

Der Lehrer 
Role: Annette Haas (SR)     Director: Peter Gersina    Producer: Sony Pictures Film und
Fernseh Produktions GmbH [de]    Station: RTL [de]   
SOKO Wismar 
Role: Anita Sichler (SR)     Director: Oliver Dommenget    Producer: Cinecentrum Berlin Film-
und Fernsehproduktion GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Deutschland 83 
Role: Renate Werner (SR)     Director: Edward Berger    Producer: UFA Fiction    Station: RTL
[de]   
SOKO Leipzig 
Role: Ulla Zeidler (SR)     Director: Jörg Mielich    Producer: UFA Fiction    Station: ZDF [de]   
Der letzte Bulle 
Role: Claudia Funke (LR)     Director: Michael Kreindl    Producer: ITV Studios Germany
GmbH (formerly Granada Produktion)    Station: SAT.1   
SOKO Stuttgart 
Role: Marianne Guthmann (LR)     Director: Heidi Kranz    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   
Ein starkes Team - Der Freitagsmann 
Role: Seiters Anwältin (SR)     Director: Daniel Helfer    Producer: UFA Fiction    Station: ZDF
[de]   
Küstenwache 
Role: Nadia Tiede (LR)     Director: Daniel Drechsel-Grau    Producer: Opal Filmproduktion
GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Danni Lowinski 
Role: Laura Henning (LR)     Director: Peter Gersina    Producer: Phoenix Film Karlheinz
Brunnemann GmbH & Co. Produktions KG [de]    Station: SAT.1   
SOKO Wismar 
Role: Linda Svensen (LR)     Director: Bruno Grass    Producer: Cinecentrum Berlin Film- und
Fernsehproduktion GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Frühling für Anfänger 
Role: Steffi Gruber (SR)     Director: Achim Bornhak    Producer: TeamWorx Television & Film
GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Heiter bis tödlich - Henker & Richter 
Role: Karin Drechsler (LR)     Director: Joseph Orr    Producer: Eikon West GmbH [de]   
Station: ARD [de], WDR [de]   
Die Aufnahmeprüfung 
Role: Marietta (SR)     Director: Peter Gersina    Producer: Olga Film GmbH    Station: ARD
[de], BR [de]   
Die Alpenklinik - Notfall für Dr. Guth 
Role: Linda Singer (LR)     Director: Peter Sämann    Producer: Mona Film Produktion GmbH   
Station: ARD [de]   
SOKO 5113 
Role: Jessica Eisner (LR)     Director: Peter Stauch    Producer: UFA Fernsehproduktion
GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Inga Lindström - Mia und ihre Schwestern 
Role: Agneta Högberg (LR)     Director: Hans Jürgen Tögel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction
GmbH    Station: ZDF [de]   
Die Alpenklinik - Liebe heilt Wunden 
Role: Dr. Linda Singer (SR)     Director: Peter Sämann    Producer: Mona Film Produktion
GmbH   
Der letzte Bulle 
Role: Lavinia Breuer (LR)     Director: Sebastian Vigg    Producer: ITV Studios Germany GmbH
(formerly Granada Produktion)    Station: SAT.1   
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2008

2007

2007

2006

2005

2005

2003

2000

Vorzimmer zur Hölle 
Role: Elke Richter (SR)     Director: John Delbridge    Producer: TeamWorx Television & Film
GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Die Alpenklinik - Riskante Entscheidung 
Role: Linda (LR)     Director: Michael Kreindl    Producer: Mona Film Produktion GmbH   
Küstenwache 
Role: Clara Volland (LR)     Director: Marcus Ulbricht    Producer: Opal Filmproduktion GmbH
[de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Alpenklinik - Aus heiterem Himmel 
Role: Linda (SR)     Director: Karl Kases    Producer: Mona Film Produktion GmbH   
Zodiak – Der Horoskopmörder 
Role: Juliane Heegert (SR)     Director: Andreas Prochaska    Producer: MR-Film Kurt
Mrkwicka Ges.m.b.H. / MR TV-FILM Produktions GmbH & Co KG [at]    Station: ORF [at],
SAT.1   
Küstenwache 
Role: Tina Pätzold (LR)     Director: Nicolai Albrecht    Producer: Opal Filmproduktion GmbH
[de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Crazy Partners 
Role: Sommer (SR)     Director: Dominic Müller    Producer: Janus Film GmbH [de]    Station:
ProSieben [de]   
Rosamunde Pilcher - Solange es dich gibt 
Role: Rachel (SR)     Director: Dieter Kehler    Producer: FFP New Media GmbH    Station:
ORF [at], ZDF [de]   
Die Affäre Semmeling 
Role: Vicky Flemming (SR)     Director: Dieter Wedel    Producer: Bavaria Film GmbH [de]   
Station: ZDF [de]   
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